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FULL-TIME TENURED FACULTY
BY COLLEGE AND DEPARTMENT
FALL, 1997

NUMBER NUMBER OF PERCENT

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT TENURED F/T FACULTY TENURED
College of Architecture 17.0 24.0 70.8
College of Arts & Sciences 227.5 352.5 64.5
Arts & Sciences 0.0 4.0 0.0
African-American/African Studies 3.0 4.0 75.0
Art 9.0 14.0 64.3
Biology 16.0 22.0 72.7
Chemistry 11.0 20.0 55.0
Communication Studies 4.0 9.0 44.4
Criminal Justice 4.0 9.0 44 .4
Dance & Theatre 4.0 13.0 30.8
English 21.0 34.0 61.8
Foreign Languages 16.0 22.0 72.7
Geography & Earth Sciences 15.5 22.5 68.9
History 10.0 17.0 58.8
Mathematics 33.0 47.0 70.2
Music 6.0 9.0 66.7
Philosophy 8.0 9.0 88.9
Physics 9.0 12.0 75.0
Political Science 11.0 20.0 55.0
Psychology 24.0 30.0 80.0
Religious Studies 9.0 10.0 90.0
Sociology & Anthropology 14.0 25.0 56.0
College of Business Administration 55.0 81.0 67.9
Accounting 10.0 15.0 66.7
Economics 12.0 16.0 75.0
Finance & Business Law 6.0 11.0 54.6
Management 11.0 17.0 64.7
Information & Operations Manageme 10.0 14.0 71.4
Marketing 6.0 8.0 75.0
College of Education 30.0 67.0 44.8
Education 0.0 9.0 0.0
Counseling, Spec. Educ., & Child 12.0 24.0 50.0
Educational Admin., Research, & T 6.0 11.0 54.6
Middle, Secondary, & K-12 Educ. 3.0 9.0 33.3
Reading & Elementary Education 9.0 14.0 64.3
College of Engineering 52.0 81.0 64.2
Engineering 0.0 0.0 0.0
Civil Engineering 6.0 11.0 54.6
Comnuter Science 13.0 17.0 76 .5
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Electrical Engineering
Engineering Technology
Mechanical Engrg. & Engrg. Scienc

College of Nursing & Health Professi
Nursing
Adult Health Nursing

Family & Community Nursing
Health Promotion & Kinesiology

GRAND TOTAL

Note: Faculty on leave for the academic year are not included.
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11.0
11.0
11.0

396.0

18.0
17.0
18.0

37.5
3.0
11.0

11.0
12.5

643.0

61.1
64.7
61.1

38.7
0.0
54.6

54.6
20.0

61.6

All deans,

associate, and assistant deans have been excluded from the above data.

Source: Information from the Office of Academic Affairs.
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